502660901 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707508

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA								
		N	Name				E	xecution Da	te
THOMAS NIEHR							01/13		
JURGEN VORWERK							01/13	/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA								
Name:	KHS GMBH								
Street Address:	JUCHOSTRA	SSE 20)						
City:	DORTMUND								
State/Country:	GERMANY								
Postal Code:									
Property T	S Total: 1				Num	ber			
Property T		141309	998		Num	ber			
Property T Application Number:	уре	141309	998		Num	ber			
Property T	уре	141309	998		Num	рег			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype DATA	JL			Num	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	ype DATA	-500-250	600	0	Num	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype DATA 617- info	-500-250 @ORpa	500 atent.com			ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ype DATA 617- info	-500-250 @ORpa	500 atent.com			ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 617- information of the sent via US Market OCC 321	-500-250 @ORpai ail when CHIUTI & SUMME	500 atent.com of the ema & ROHL ER STRI	<i>ail attempt is uns</i> ICEK LLP EET	successful.	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA 617- information of the sent via US Market OCC 321	-500-250 @ORpai ail when CHIUTI & SUMME	500 atent.com of the ema & ROHL ER STRI	<i>ail attempt is uns</i> ICEK LLP	successful.	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 617- info e sent via US Ma OCC 321 BOS	-500-250 @ORpai ail when CHIUTI & SUMME	atent.com atent.com a the ema & ROHL ER STRI MASSAC	<i>ail attempt is uns</i> ICEK LLP EET	successful.	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 617- info e sent via US Ma OCC 321 BOS	-500-250 @ORpai ail when CHIUTI & SUMME	atent.com a the ema & ROHL ER STRI MASSAC	ail attempt is uns LICEK LLP EET CHUSETTS 0221	successful.	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 617- info e sent via US Ma OCC 321 BOS	-500-250 @ORpai ail when CHIUTI & SUMME	atent.com atent.com a the ema & ROHL ER STRE MASSAC 40047	ail attempt is uns LICEK LLP EET CHUSETTS 0221 7-168US1	successful.	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA 617- info e sent via US Ma OCC 321 BOS	-500-250 @ORpai ail when CHIUTI & SUMME	atent.com atent.com a the ema & ROHL ER STRE MASSAC 40047	ail attempt is uns LICEK LLP EET CHUSETTS 0221 7-168US1 A. WALSH A. Walsh/	successful.	ber			

PATENT REEL: 032103 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Thomas Niehr of Burgunderstraße 8, 55583 Bad Münster am Stein Ebernburg, Germany, and Jürgen Vorwerk of Treiser Strasse 32, Mörsdorf, DE 56290, hereby assign to KHS GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Juchostrasse 20, Dortmund Germany 44143, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled TRANSPORTER, filed January 6, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/130998, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	13.01.2014		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Thomas Niehr	

Ovishne Kaiser Ovishne Kaiser

Address: Kinderdorfetraße QB, 67204 Gisenberg

WITNESS: Foul-Use Linkshoft

Address: <u>Highlinghouser Str. Johns</u> 58285 GeneLs berg

Page 2 of 2	7	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attophey Docket No. 40047-168US1
Date: <u>//3 /01 /30/1</u>	Jürssen Vorskerk	- / / / //
<u>Christine FálseC</u> Name:	osistine Kaisec	
Address: <u>Kinclerdorféhaffe c</u>	29, 67304 . asenberg	
WITNESS:		
<u> </u>	Paul-Une Winkerhoff	
Address: <u>Mas Ginghause</u> 58285 Gerels	r Str. 104cc berg	

PATENT REEL: 032103 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 01/31/2014